

(Revised)
ITEM NO.51 COURT NO.5 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4403/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2018 in FA00S No. 131/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SHRI GOPAL ENGINEERING AND CHEMICAL WORKS PVT.
LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT CHEMICO INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 75806/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 18-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Peeyosh Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Mahua Kalra, AOR
Mr. Sudhindra Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR
Mr. Sai Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Bharat S. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhavish Chitkara, Adv.
Mr. Sohrab Singh Mann, Adv.
Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Kalawatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of by requesting the High Court to take up the Suit and dispose of the same within a period of six months from today. The stay granted by our order dated 08.02.2019 to continue in the meanwhile. If this is not done, it will be open for Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar's client to apply for suitable interim orders in the Suit notwithstanding the fact that this Court has stayed the order of the High Court.

Pending application also stands disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4403/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2018 in FA00S No. 131/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SHRI GOPAL ENGINEERING AND CHEMICAL WORKS PVT.
LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT CHEMICO INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 75806/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 18-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Peeyosh Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Mahua Kalra, AOR
Mr. Sudhindra Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR
Mr. Sai Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Bharat S. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhavish Chitkara, Adv.
Mr. Sohrab Singh Mann, Adv.
Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Kalawatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of by requesting the High Court to take up the Suit and dispose of the same within a period of six months from today. If this is not done, it will be open for Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar's client to apply for suitable interim orders in the Suit notwithstanding the fact that this Court has stayed the order of the High Court.

Pending application also stands disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER